Paulista, 1,450, 10th floor, Torre Paulista, Parte, Bela Vista, São Paulo/SP, ZIP code 01310-917, registered 

with the CNPJ/ME under No. 41.774.199/0001-92 (“Bradesco Gestão”), formerly a direct shareholder of the 

Company and a subsidiary of BradSeg, all of the common shares issued by Odontoprev, corresponding to 

292,213,236 (two hundred and ninety-two million, two hundred and thirteen thousand, two hundred and thirty-

six) common, registered, book-entry shares with no par value, representing 53.54% (fifty-three point fifty-four 

percent) of the Company’s total share capital and voting rights.  

BradSeg and Bradesco Gestão (nor their affiliates) hold no other securities issued by the Company or

[...]

Parte, Bela Vista, São Paulo/SP, CEP 01310-917, inscrita no CNPJ/ME sob o n° 

41.774.199/0001-92 (“Bradesco Gestão”), anteriormente acionista direta da Companhia 

e controlada da BradSeg, a totalidade das ações ordinárias de emissão da Odontoprev, 

correspondentes a 292.213.236 (duzentos e noventa e dois milhões, duzentas e treze 

mil, duzentas e trinta e seis) ações ordinárias, nominativas, escriturais e sem valor 

nominal, representativas de 53,54% (cinquenta e três vírgula cinquenta e quatro por 

cento) do capital social total e votante da Companhia. 

A BradSeg e a Bradesco Gestão não possuem (nem suas afiliadas) outros valores